Washoe County, Nevada ~PROCLAMATION~

WHEREAS, Marsy Kupfersmith is a notable citizen of Washoe County who has committed her time, talent and devotion to the welfare and wellbeing of senior citizens in the community; and WHEREAS, Marsy was central to the creation of the Sparks Senior Citizens' Advisory Committee, which provides input to community leaders regarding issues relating to quality of life for seniors; and WHEREAS, Because of her dedication to the senior community, Marsy was named the 2020 Senior Citizen of the Year for the State of Nevada by the Foundation Assisting Seniors; and WHEREAS, Marsy is an advocate for many causes and organizations, including the Senior Coalition of Washoe County, the Friends of the Washoe County Library, Senior Outreach Services, the Sanford Center for Aging at the University of Nevada, Reno, and the Washoe County and Reno Senior Advisory Committees; and WHEREAS, Beyond her sincere dedication to the wellbeing of seniors in our community, Marsy is a true joy and inspiration to all that she meets; NOW, THEREFORE, the Washoe County Board of Commissioners does hereby proclaim, December 14, 2021 as ~ Marsy Kupfersmith Day ~ Dated this 14th day of December 2021. Bob Lucey, Chair

Washoe County Commission